Application for a Permit to Use

Ground Water

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

, hmmuf PHONE (HM)
f M‘L’LMW 775 -319-5997
CELL V| rax

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Applicant Information
NAME

PHONE (WK)
: — 775 ~9. 2997

ADDRESS .

; el B(Im/c.r C'irc/
CITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL*

Reno W | £9505 | David - ebpet @ e Clebel se™

Organization Information /A fe { o X ﬂ/‘h&/if@:;‘)
NAME V ; v PHONE FAX

P
ADDRESS // CELL
ClT/ STATE | zIp E-MAIL*

7
Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.
AGENT / BUSINESS NAME _— PHONE FAX

-

ADDRESS / CELL
/

CITY / STATE | ZIP E-MAIL*

NaterAttach multiple copies as needed
* By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the d&GIIMED BY OWRD
electronically. (paper copies of the final order documents will also be mailed.)

DEC 05 2016

By my signature below I confirm that I understand:
~» I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.

« Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application. SALEM, OR

« I cannot use water legally until the Water Resources Department issues a permit.

» Oregon law requires that a permit be issued before beginning construction of any proposed well, unless
the use is exempt. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued.

« If ] get a permit, | must not waste water.

« If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled.

» The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land-use plans.

+ Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water-right holders
to get water to which they are entitled.

I (w affirm that the information contalned in this application is true and accurate. //
‘ 720/

[u_L_Amd M Edi Em,/7 Ly A gt/l/f/%
Applicant Signature Print Name and title if applicable
A I/
: Ebn ; /Qiéﬁ’ﬂ Dm d 1) Ebhu mm[, Lumled fai /V"/Jw /"*P b
Applicant Signature rint Name and title if applicable Date

For Department Use

App. No. Q—( Yy Permit No. Date
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SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT, CONTINUED

Total maximum rate requested: /, O- e &
volumes in the table below).

(each well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual

The table below must be completed for each source to be evaluated or the application will be returned. If this is an existing well, the information may be found on
the applicable well log. (If a well log is available, please submit it in addition to completing the table.) If this is a proposed well, or well-modification, consider
consulting with a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to obtain the necessary information.

PROPOSED USE
A
¥
WELL ID

OWNER'S | g o (WELLTAG) | & = PERFORATED MOST RECENT WELL-

a z < CASING SEAL TOTAL ANNUAL
WELL 8 & NO.# g @| CcasNG OR SCREENED STATIC WATER SPECIFIC

@ @ INTERVALS INTERVALS SOURCE AQUIFER ##* WELL VOLUME

NAMEOR. | 'S I+ OR 9 DIAMETER INTERVALS LEVEL & DATE - RATE

: = i 2 % (IN FEET) (IN FEET) DEPTH (ACRE-FEET)
NO. WELL LOG (IN FEET) (IN FEET) (GPM)
IDtt

the) IO

{#+T

i

()

O|ojggoo|a

O|ojoogo|g

O

O|0|0ggo|fo|n

O

existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well.

*k

Revised 2/1/2012

RECEIVED BY OWRD

Ground Water/5

DEC 95 2016

SALEM, OR

WR

Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for

A well log ID (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency’s well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well.
*** Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock, etc.




o >

SECTION 4: WATER USE
USE PERIOD OF USE ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)
'-.-Dgﬂq [ Y] Much ) - ol 3) Q[v JC!&.ﬂ:"/_

Exempt Uses: Please note that 15,000 gallons per day for single or group domestic purposes and 5,000 gallons per
day for a single industrial or commercial purpose are exempt from permitting requirements.

For irrigation use only:
Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated (must match map).

Primary: /8, 3 Acres,:\“'/ Supplemental: Acres Tefd }L 4.7 /f/ 4)4)& mdf
List the Permit or Certificate Klmber of the underlying primary water right(s):

Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season:

e Ifthe use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M M/ﬂ

e I[fthe use is domestic, indicate the number of households: N / A

e Ifthe use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction: 'I / A

SECTION 5: WATER MANAGEMENT

A. Diversion and Conveyance
What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)?

wPump (give horsepower and type): ;?_5 HP J@mﬁcl/c

[ Other means (describe):

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the diversion
works and conveyance of water.

B. Application Method
What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler)

Spakka .soyriém

C. Conservation
Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent
waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent
the discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected

surface waters. RECEIVED BY OWRD
-1(, GM&J e lcr.s'
DEC 05 2016

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/6 SALEM’ OR WR
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SECTION 6: STORAGE OF GROUND WATER IN A RESERVOIR /I h

If you would like to store ground water in a reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce
this section for each reservoir).

Reservoir name: Acreage inundated by reservoir:
Use(s):
Volume of Reservoir (acre-feet): Dam height (feet, if excavated, write “zero™):

Note: If the dam height is greater than or equal to 10.0’ above land surface AND the reservoir will store 9.2 acre feet or more,
engineered plans and specifications must be approved prior to storage of water.

SECTION 7: USE OF STORED GROUND WATER FROM THE RESERVOIR N// y

If you would like to use stored ground water from the reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir,
reproduce this section for each reservoir).

Annual volume (acre-feet):

USE OF STORED GROUND WATER PERIOD OF USE

SECTION 8: PROJECT SCHEDULE

Date construction will begin: C“\'\éb [( 'oleQ

Date construction will be completed: //ﬁ

Date beneficial water use will begin: o[y,ﬂf//w 20] 7

SECTION 9: WITHIN A DISTRICT

[] Check here if the point of diversion or place of use are located within or served by an irrigation or other water

district. ‘//A—

Irrigation District Name Address
City State Zip
RECEIVED By owgp
DEC 05 2016
Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/7 SALEM, oR WR

G-l e



o R,

SECTION 10: REMARKS

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary).

RECEIVED BY OWRD
DEC 05 201

SALEM, OR

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/8 WR



> -
Land Use

Information Form

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this
Land Use Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the
jurisdiction(s) where your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may
choose to complete the form while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications
received by WRD without the Land Use Form or the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please
be aware that your application will not be approved without land use approval.

This form is NOT required if:
1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR

2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or

ground water registration modification, and all of the following apply:

a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within
an irrigation district;

b) The application involves a change in place of use only;

c) The change does not involve the placement or modification of structures, including but not limited to water
diversion, impoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and

d) The application involves irrigation water uses only.

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a
water right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use
information to be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your
comprehensive plan. Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the
applicant for inclusion in their water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant
formally submits his or her request to the WRD. The notice will give more information about
WRD's water rights process and provide additional comment opportunities. You will have 30
days from the date of the notice to complete the land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no
land-use information is received from you within that 30-day period, the WRD may presume the
land use associated with the proposed water right is compatible with your comprehensive plan.
Your attention to this request for information is greatly appreciated by the Water Resources
Department. If you have any questions concerning this form, please contact the WRD's Customer
Service Group at 503-986-0801.

RECEIVED By owpp
DEC 05 2016
Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/9 SALEM, OR WR

G (34U



Land Use

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Applicant:D@/f‘J 1143 EZM, /hllll’zr‘)’ f; F/ﬂf Dmﬁﬂll ’kz L 4 VL
First ast

Mailing Address: 2'3 50 Bd/nd C'H:C/e

@/\O Mg‘_‘[,/ F9.504 Daytime Phone: 7778 - 339-54947

City State Zip

Information Form

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed
(transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may
substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township Range Section Ya Vs Tax Lot # Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed
Rural Residential/RR-5) Land Use:
6S [W S~ 9 | Swnvg| 100 o Fet ODivered O Conveyed  {ff Used
NUSE 00 7 Koivened O Conveyed \@ Used
CENE | 100 /" ODiveried [0 Conveyed [ Used
NESE Co0 7, ODiverted  [JConveyed  YflUsed

/0  NWs® 2900

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

Macton  County

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
‘éPermit to Use or Store Water [] Water Right Transfer [J Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
Limited Water Use License [ Allocation of Conserved Water [] Exchange of Water
Source of water: [] Reservoir/Pond %Ground Water [ Surface Water (name)
Estimated quantity of water needed: ' N O ﬁcubic feet per sccond  [] gallons per minute  [] acre-feet
Intended use of water: ~gl,[rigation ] commercial D Industrial ] Domestic for household(s)
D Municipal D Quasi-Municipal D Instream D Other
Briefly describe:

-—(*o 9(\000 (,FOPS

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with th ication filed witl ter Resources
Department. %E‘% %Y E)Wﬁlﬁ

See bottom of Page 3. —

DEC 05 2016

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/10 WR
SALEM, OR
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For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unles's the project will be
located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only
with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

[ Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): mf'(’, /7. /‘.3& ‘

[] Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals
have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed
(e.g., plan amendments, rezones,
conditional-use permits, etc.) Policies & Ordinance Section References

Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Land-Use Approval:

[ Obtained O Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued

3 Obtained O Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued

[ Obtained O Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued

[ Obtained a Being Pursued
[ Denied O Not Being Pursued

[ Obtained [ Being Pursued
O Denied [ Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources

Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. .
RECEIVED BY OWRD

DEC 05 2016

SALEM, OR

Name: %W w// Title: #JS /1 f%/ﬂ%‘ //”/f/&f
Signature: /Oﬂ'% @mc/’ Phone: ,w]’fff;yﬁfate: ﬂ é; Z/,r
Government Entity: L4 (lest [ﬁt(ﬂ%///

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If
you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land
Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local

comprehensive plans. %-"&

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:

City or County: Staff contact:

Signature: Phone: Date:
Marion County Planning Division
5155 Silverton Rd. NE
Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/1 1 Salem, OR 97305 WR

G-Bext




Oregen Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Date

(For staff use only)

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

SECTION 1:
SECTION 2:
SECTION 3:
SECTION 4:
SECTION 5:
SECTION 6:
SECTION 7:
SECTION 8:
SECTION 9:
SECTION 10:

Land Use Information Form

OOoodoodododn

Provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any
property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the water
is to be used as depicted on the map.

[

Fees

<
>
Yo

Permanent quality and drawn in ink

Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (example: 1" =400 ft, 1" = 1320 fi, etc.)
North Directional Symbol

Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots

Reference corner on map

OOoodod

Location of each well, and/or dam if applicable, by reference to a recognized public land survey
corner (distances north/south and east/west). Each well must be identified by a unique name and/or
number.

Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot clearly identified

Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary irrigation,
supplemental irrigation, or nursery

Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use)

Other: RECEIVED BY OWRD

OO0 OO

DEC 05 2010

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/12 SALEM: OR WR



Page 2 of 2

>From: tjebner(@earthlink.net
>Sent: Monday, November 07, 2016 1:

22 PM

>To: david_ebner@sbeglobal.net

>Cc: ebnerhansen(@comecast.net

>Subject: WATER RIGHT APP

>

>DAVE- Hope the attachment helps. I put this together last year or the year
>before. the location of the well is referenced to the SE corner of the
>donation land claim (DLC 53). In the past I believe they used the well for
>the 8 acres north of the house and the area south of the well with a total
>irrigated area of 18+ acres. The area north of the house is not included in
>the 95.3 acres. I identified the areas which would receive the water by
>their tax account. The legal descriptions would be the SWNE, SENE, and NESE
>quarters, all in Section 9, township 6 south, Range 1 west of the Willamette
>Meridian. Hope this helps.

>
~Tom RECEIVED BY OWRD
>
DEC 05 2016
SALEM, OF

é.(gq;q 11/8/2016
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. KNOW KLL MIN BY’THﬁ%E PRESENTS thnt élemenf J. Ebner and-
Dorathy M. Ebner, huaband and wil'e, gram/ rs, in considauticn /
.of TEN AND NO/lOOtha DOLLARS, to them pxid by ‘Pavid M, Ebner, ©
‘Thomas J. Ebner and Svaphen J, Ebner, granrees do hereby
vgrént,-bargain,'sell and coﬁvey to egch of the said grantees,
their heirs and assigné an undi;idpd ohe-sixth inrerest each
in the following real property, wikh the fenemenrs hefedita—‘
ments, and appurtenantes, Situatyd in Marion County, Orepon,
degcribéd .as follows: /

Beginning at an iron bar in rhe SE corner of the
Geo. Settlemeier DLC, Township 6 South, Range 1
West of the Willamette Meridian, Marion Counry
Oregon, +hence North 83 degrees 30! West 29, 105
chains to an iron pipe; ence north .99 chains
to the nacth side of a counﬁy road, tHence South
R derrees L9' east partly along the west line gl
said road L5.635 chains, +hence South 10.174 chains
thence west 16,451 chainﬁ +0 a s+vone in the east
ling of Ceon. Set+lemeier DLC, therite South 39! west
16,882 chains to +he point of beginning, alse 1ot
12 of Hlack 2, Mays Addirion to M=. Angel, Marinn
County, Oreeon,

Po have and to hnld t1e ahove described and granred nreaises
to +he said prantees, *heir heirs and asrigns forever,

..'ITNEFS.nur hands and seals this® -day Of__72jr“¢¢7 o 165,

NS f’l."ﬁ,ﬁ.,_vf .',( EaL) h—-\

\\

e
“TALYE OF QREGON ) » L
. - 85, ‘
\ﬁounty,nf'Marion) , < ’ -J/’V’A ‘. J (Fod

. On +he. abOVe date, before me, *he nnders1rned a notary -ublic
in and'for said county "and statre, personally apneared +he wirhin
named, Clement 4. Ebner and Dorathy KM, Ebner, who ere known to me *o

.be *he ideh+ical individials demgribed in and who executed *he wirh-
in instrumgnt, and acknowledgo t0 me that fhoy executcd the same
freel{ and vplunfarily.

[t Testimony whereof, I he ve hereunto set my hand and affixed
my. of,irial ‘8eal *he day.and year written above,

y repon:
p My Commis g% Explres Y u,/

mnwmmx”lmmumnwummmnnmx omf%ume 22t
! - ucurdod me in
uunq of Marion, } " Merien County Racords Book oi._aQ&Jf Records Vomme_hsgﬁu_._ 07 »W;‘ o

COUNTY RICOROER

HECEIVED BY OWRMI o Frcvnaon: @y, 7t Qg 97302 g

'DECOSZ‘OIB_ T .




DEED .

'
4 i

KNOW ALL MEN aY*rHE'{n\PaanNTs that Clement J. Ebner

‘ .
! and Dorathy M, Ebneq’ husban and wife grantors, in conaid—

eration of, TEN AND NO/lOOths ‘Dollars, to them pakd by David

M. Ebner, Thomas J.,Ebnor and Stephqn J. *Ebner, grantegs, do

hereby grant, bergnin, 8oll and convey to eneh of snid grintees,
- their H:I:: apd assigng an undivided one-sixth interept ench

in the following real property, with the tensments, hereditaments,
. 1, s , [
and appurtenancés, situated in Marion Cogn!’{ Oregon/deucribed

as folleowa:

Beginninf at an iron bar in the SE corner of .the Geo.
Settlemeler DIC, T 6 S, R 1 W of the WM, Marion County
Oregon; thence N 49 degreea 30" west 29,105 chains to
an iron pipe; thonce north 26.99 chains to the north

side of s county poad; thench S 89 'degrees 49! enst
partly along the west line of said road 45,635 chains,;
. thence S 10.174 chains; thence wagt 16.451 chains to

a syone in the east line of Geo, Settlemeier DIC; .
thence S 39' west 16,882 chains to the polnt of beg-
inning; part of section 9, T 6 S, R 1 W, of WM, Marion
'County, Oregon. ) ’

To have and to hold the above described premises to the

granteéh, their heirs and assigns forever.

CEIVED BY OWRBITNESS OUR HANDS "AND CEALS THIS ’Zthh day'of August, 1964.
~

" DEC 05 2016

SALEM, OR

STATE OF .OREGON - ).

as.
County of Marion )

"On the above date, before me, the undersigned, a notary
public in and for said county apd state, personally apre~red
the within named Clnment J,.  Ebmer and Dorathy M. Ebner, who
are known to me to be the indentical individuals described in
and who executed the thin instrument, and acknowledged to me
they executed the eamejfreely and voluntarily.

v In teatimony whereof, I have hereunto set my haXd and

.affixe\<7 dfflc al seal the day and year last written above.

Ty c regon
My Colnmission Expiree' May 13, 1967

a‘"'

G841y



h()u PAGE 581

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That . CLEMENT 7, Eam
................ . ‘ heuma/fer called grantor,

for the comldouhon h-nlna!tel stntod doss hnnby junt bu[dm sell and convey unfo THOMAS J.
EBNER, DAVID M. EBNER, AND. STPPHEN .JI. EBNER, tenants in common

hereinalter called grantee, and unto grantec's heire, successors and nn;iﬂm all of that certain real property with the
tonements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywiss appertaining, situated in the County
af Marion , State of Oregon, described aa foflows, to-wit:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by -
reference. .

“d

=y

~

To Have and to Haold the same unto the said grnntee and geantee’ s hers, successors ancd assigns foreves
The true and actuatl consideration pard for thig transler, stated 100 derms ol dollars, v § -8-
' However, the actual consideration consists of or ancludep other property or vahue given or pronmused which s

the whole congideration (indicate which)
part ol the

In construing this deed the singular includes the plural as the wrcumstances may require
Witness grantor's hand this o 7 day of August 1970
(’( ¢y o

A SNREN

/ 1

STATE OF OREGON, County of ~ Marion ) sa. August o7 .19 19
’ Personally appeared the above named Clement J. Ebner

and acknowledged the loregoing {pstrument to be ,volun/uy act and deed %)

-

) Before me: M‘— <o

- (OFFICIAL SEAL) Not Puslic tor O ﬂon -~ ~J

M)/canimls:s pires S NV 7/

NOTE—The sentence between M6 symbols (7. I nei appiicable, nh-nld ‘b d-L‘d See Chapter 483, Orvgon Lows 1987, o omendad by the 1967 $pecicl Sersien

8L

N . - v

RECEIVED BY OWRD
- - DEC 05 7016

P SALEM, OR



n6.to.
‘ . West, 4,963 chalde to the place of
of tha Benjamin Cléavar Donatjon Land' Ofalm {n Township
the Willamette Maridian in Marion County, Oregoh. ~ '

Claim: thenos south'4 .‘v'e '

ALSO: Baginning at a point 8,985 chatnd' north 89° 39" wea of tha northesst- corner .

ol 1 4,64 acre tract of land convhyed to John Bluma by Mathlaa Butala and Mary

Liutila, his wife, on Beptember-24, 1886, recorded in Vojume 73, Fage 145, Daed

Records for Marion County, Oregon) thenae north 89° 39" west, 'sloag the narth line

ot sald-4.64 acre tract 8,725 chains to an iron bar in the _pérthwast cerner thereof:

k! . thence south 21' east, along the wast lipe of John Blume's land, 4,213 chains to an

; iron pipe; thence south 88° 51' sast, 9,725 chains; thence north 21' west, 4.18

i sheing to the point of beginning, being a part of the John Blume Estats in Township
“ith, Range } West of the W[llamatte Meridian m‘Marlon County, Qregon.. 4

-‘ AT AND LXCEPT from said above desoribed premises three tracts desoribed as follows:

'I wne of sald tracts being described {n the deed regorded {n Volume 128, Page 277, Deed

A awrords for Marlon County, Oragon; one of sald tracts described {n deed recorded in
‘orme 118, Page §92, Deod Records for Marlon County, Oregon; and the other tract

\ -: aoribed in deed ro ordeci in Volume 124, Page 126, Deed Records for Marion County,

BRI
AN “
SAVE AND EXCLEPT that portion conveyed to Benedictine Sisters of Mt, Angel,

8§ - .jen, o corporation, by doeed regorded January 16, 1950, {n,Volume 412, Page 268,
{ _ ed Records for Marton County, Oregon, . .

LA

PARCEL II, . - . S
Coannbt Al an ton pdpn ot o point 17,835 elialnn north 49 ° 50* west and 20,10 chains
T oathe B oaat from Lo quarter seclion corpor butwoen Soctlone 9 and 10.tn Township %
soudy, Ranga 1 West of the Willamette Meridian {n Marton County, Oregon; thance
. south 3' west, 12.755 chains to a cast iron; thence north 89°* 49" west, 7.133 chains
. '  to acastlmdn; thence north 34' east, 12,735 chajna to a cast iron; thence south A89°
> 354 east, 7,035 chains to the potnt of beginning, apd being in Benjamin Cleaver and
“wife's Donation Land Claim #51 in Township 6 gouth, Range 1 West of the Willamatte
“enidian in Marfon County, Oregon, .

A

S : RECEIVED'BY OWRD
- DEC 05 201 ©
: . (o)
: _ 1]
, L | SALEM, OR 3
' \ o @

B . . . e e ee e e et e e - .y
‘Bargain and Sale Deed| - STATE OF OREGON. ON }ss.‘
. ! ' . County of M | .
: N Y s I certity that the within instru-
T - ‘ ; I d 'h
- T ey o WOV LY A
. . 10 . (DON'T usE THIE at 1945 o'clock & M., and recorded
= L Vo macodmma in book . 693 on page 55/
T 0 PSPPI | u“: " :uun. . Record of Deeds of said Coun.fy. .
: O U SN = ) ) Witneu oy hand #nd seal of
2’ ‘ AFTER uzc?no[qa RlTUl"l To : affixed. ; . .
g ) JAMES D. FOURNfER i C R
= [ . ATTORNEY AT LAW *
N . MT.ANGEL, OREGON
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NOTICE TO WATER W COQNTRACTOR .
Th iginal and first cop,
S o o be fﬁefmb c” ‘E' = DWATER WELL REPO
) ' STATE OF OREGON
(Please type or print)

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT,

SALEM, OREGON 97&“6 A 1978

within 30 day ;rom the date

- ™~
Ooc '
V“k@- Stgte Well NO(QSlW/B“C“&("

State Permit No.

SALEM,

of well co = S es U a . (Do not write above this line) 9
(1) OWNER: “"“‘"-T?:-Suom E ' V ) LOCATION OF WELL: =
Name D,T.8. FPartnership . mn—ty Maxion Driller's well number 9 = IC) »
Address 2250 Barnes C1rci° —_— JUN 2 8 19?8 8. 1% NeEsi Section 9 T, 6 Be n 1l wé o WM
S : ANOYRCA OJ e BTl FFf=—=—— | Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corneft (=
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): SALE *lts DEPY -
New Well B Deepening [ Reconditioning [] NB&:Q&E ON ;i L{%“
If abandonment, describe material and procef!ure in Item 12, (11) WATER LEVEL: Complete d We“. O
(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check): Depth at which water was first found _ &PPTOXa ﬂ Lo 1t.
Rotary [] Driven [] Domestic [] Industrial D Municipal [ | Static level 35 1t. below land surface. Dates/ 23/ ?8

Cable X! Jetted [J

Dug 1 BPBored 1 | Irrigation X] Test Well [] Other ]

& CASING INSTALLED: cade elde
i’e 1% + A2 T e 4850

Artesian pressure xX ibs. per square inch. Date

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing .

...’ Diam. from ...x. ft. to Gage Depth drﬂledl_gom ft. Depth of completed well 172 ft.
......... -"” Diam. from . to ft. Gage .. - -
. Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
e Diam, from ... - 1t. t.oi ft. Gage . and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
" with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in
v PERFORATIONS: Perforated? [¥%Yes [ No. position of Btatic Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata,
pe of perforator used Hillﬂ Knif‘ S MATERIAL o . ¥rom To | SWL
8ize of perforations * in. by 3 » in, Top aoil—brn.i 0 1
k.._._....g:.‘.l.:.@,.... perforations from 0 ft. to 170 . | Clay-brne~- 1 27
e mieemeeeemnee. PEITQTAtIONS from f £t to ... £t cl&y "blue" 27 52
........................... perforations from e ft, to #t. | Course-conglom.-brn,~ 42 7 (w .B.)
Med , ~conglom,~greyish~greenthd, )75 "
) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [] Yes [X No Mgd.cogg! Ol o =RY ey~ goftgr- Q90 | 100 L
Manufacturer'’s Name s Med ,aonglom,zrey- med,hd,~ 100 | 130 "
Type Model NO, v | Y CQQS]-OI Erey= hd." 130 m " .
Diam. .eceeeceeas 8lot size Set from ... ft. to ft. Gla.x—blue-soft- 172 1190
Diam. .....c..... BlOt 8iZ@ .coocrnnees Set from.- ft. to £t
e

(8) WELL TESTS:  Budaluch Wiitieet Blatiler o

Was a pump test made? ¥ Yes ] Ngvy”y_els. by whom? Supply CO.

Yield: 545  gal/min with 72

#t. drawdown affer

£ nm.
Jh.

The wekl was pumped for a totdl of A0F his.

: %00 : |74 N 3 in two different days & these |readings were
,‘ 250 - 3 .10 ains.—. | teken at the end of the second day.|
Baller test ' gal./min. with_ _1 ft. drawdown after __ hrs. T
Artesian flow gpm. £ - N
erature of water XX Depth artesfall flow encountered ....._...... ft. | work started u/ 19/ 78 19 Completed 5/ 19/ 78 19
CONSTRUCTION: ) Date well drilling machine moved off of well  § / 19 /78 18
well senl_Matertal used ... Lenent 25 Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:
- This well was constiructed under direct supervision.
Well sealed from land surface to ... - i2 - | Materials used and information reportrgg above are ?r?xevtg ?:y
Diameter of well bore tp bottom of seal . g .M U0, best knowledge and belief.
Diameter of well bore below seal . #"‘1 in. 2 g [Signed] mMA-DMe 6/27 ..... . 19..7....8
Number of sacks of cement used in wellseal . sacks (@rllling MacKine Operator)
How was cement grout placed? .. "_aﬂl_x.upressuro Drilling Machine Operator’s License No. ... / O 7 I/
e “| Water Well Contractor's Certitication:
o T This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
Bt e e S C true to the best of my knowledge and belief. P
Was a drive shoe used? ¥ Yes [ No « e Slze: Jocation ... it.

Did any strata contain unusable wat

Type of water?

‘.Yes [XNo

Method of sealing strata off . N )
Was well gravel packed? X] Yes [] g Elze of graveﬂ[&guaheg._
7'10 o 3

Gravel placed from . 25

G164t

Name . ReStadeli & Bens,Inoc,

(Person, firm or corporation) (Type or print)

Address1 1364 Evergrn, R4 N.E. ,81lvrtn,Or.97361

et FTorecke O, &7 0l

) (Wa.,t.e.ra?eu Contractor)
Contractox’s License No. 296 Date 6/ 26/ 78 19

(USE ADPDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) BPe43858-119




Minimum Requirements Checklist
Minimum Requirements (OAR 690-310-0040, OAR 690-310-0050 & ORS 537.615)

Include this checklist with the application

Check that each of the following items is included. The application will be returned if all required items are not
included. If you have questions, please call the Water Rights Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0900.

JEEEREEREE

SECTION 1: applicant information and signature
SECTION 2: property ownership

SECTION 3: well development

SECTION 4: water use

SECTION 5: water management

SECTION 6: storage of groundwater in a reservoir
SECTION 7: use of stored groundwater from the reservoir
SECTION 8: project schedule

SECTION 9: within a district

SECTION 10: remarks

L\

Attachments:
Land Use Information Form with approval and signature (must be an original) or signed receipt

Provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any property
crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the water is to be used
as depicted on the map. T

. ¢
Fees - Amount enclosed: $/, Zo 2, qz.,
See the Department’s Fee Schedule at www.oregon.gov/owrd or call (503) 986-0900.

00 96 EAEESE

Provide a map and check that each of the following items is included: 0
Permanent quality and drawn in ink RECEN gD BY OWR
Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (example: 1" = 400 ft, 1" = 1320 fi, etc.) , 2046
. DEC 05 20
North Directional Symbol
Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots SALEM, OR
Reference corner on map

Location of each well, and/or dam if applicable, by reference to a recognized public land survey corner
(distances north/south and east/west). Each well must be identified by a unique name and/or number.

Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot clearly identified

Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary irrigation,
supplemental irrigation, or nursery

Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use)(y/,b’
Other

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/2 WR
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Application for a Permit to Use

Ground Water

Water-Use Permit Application Processing

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

1. Completeness Determination

The Department evaluates whether the application and accompanying map contain all of the information
required under OAR 690-310-0040 and OAR 690-310-0050 (www.oregon.gov/owrd/law). The
Department also determines whether the proposed use is prohibited by statute. If the Department
determines that the application is incomplete, all fees have not been paid, or the use is prohibited by
statute, the application and all fees submitted are returned to the applicant.

2. Initial Review

The Department reviews the application to determine whether water is available during the period
requested, whether the proposed use is restricted or limited by rule or statute, and whether other issues
may preclude approval of or restrict the proposed use. An Initial Review (IR) containing preliminary
determinations is mailed to the applicant. The applicant has 14 days from the mailing date to withdraw
the application from further processing and receive a refund of all fees paid minus $200. The applicant
may put the application on hold for up to 180 days and may request additional time if necessary.

3. Public Notice
Within 7 days of the mailing of the initial review, the Department gives public notice of the application in

the weekly notice published by the Department at www.oregon.gov/owrd. The public comment period is
30 days from publication in the weekly notice.

4. Proposed Final Order Issued

The Department reviews any comments received, including comments from other state agencies related to
the protection of sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species. Within 60 days of completion of the IR,
the Department issues a Proposed Final Order (PFO) explaining the proposed decision to deny or approve
the application. A PFO proposing approval of an application will include a draft permit, and may request
additional information or outstanding fees required prior to permit issuance.

5. Public Notice

Within 7 days of issuing the PFO, the Department gives public notice in the weekly notice. Notice
includes information about the application and the PFO. Protest must be received by the Department
within 45 days after publication of the PFO in the weekly notice. Anyone may file a protest. The protest
filing fee is $350.00 for the applicant and $700.00 for non-applicants. Protests are filed on approximately
10% of Proposed Final Orders. If a protest is filed, the Department will attempt to settle the protest but
will schedule a contested case hearing if necessary.

6. Final Order Issued
If no protests are filed, the Department issues a Final Order consistent with the PFO. If the application is

approved, a permit is issued that specifies the details of the authorized use and any terms, limitations or
conditions that the Department deems appropriate.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/1 DEC 05 2016 WR

SALEM, OR



OWRD Fee Calculator Page 1 of 1

| 0]

attn mnp
Water Resources Department
Apply for a Permit to Appropriate Ground Water
and/or Store Ground Water
Today's Date: Thursday, April 23, 2015
Base Application Fee for use of Ground, Surface and optionaily Stored Water. $1,150.00
Number of proposed cubic feet per second (c¢fs) to be appropriated. 1 $300.00
(1 cfs = 448.83 gallons per minute) :
Number of proposed Use's for the appropriated water. 1
(i.e. Irrigation, Supplemental Irrigation, Pond Maintenance, Industrial, Commercial, etc) *
Number of proposed Ground Water points of appropriation. (i.e. number of wells) 1
(include all injection wells, if applicable) **
Number of Acre Feet to be stored in a reservoir/pond from Ground Water. 0
Number of Acre Feet to be appropriated from reservoir/pond 0
(Only Applies to reservoir/pond constructed under Ground Water Application)
Number of reservoirs. 0
Permit Recording Fee., *** $450.00
* the 1st Water Use is included in the base cost.
** the 1st Ground Water point of appropriation is included in the base cost.
*** the Permit Recording Fee is not required when the application is submitted but, must i Recalculate
be paid before a permit will be issued. It is fully refundable if a permit is not issued. If
the recording fee is not paid prior to issuance of the Final Order, permit issuance will be
delayed.
Estimated cost of Permit Application $1,900.00
Beturn to Fee Caloylator Uptions_page
[Fee Calculator Version B20130709 ]

DEC 05 2016

SALEM, OR

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd_fee_calculator/Permit_Appropriate_Groundwate... 4/23/2015



David M Ebner
2350 Barnes circle

Reno, Nevada 89509-3503

December 1, 2016

Ladies & Gentlemen
Water Resources Department

’'m enclosing our Application for a Permit to Use Ground Water for a well that was actually compieted
on 5/19/1978. Our Father [ Clement J. Ebner ] took care of such things, but was getting older, shortly
became ill, and died on 12/6/1984. The 3 boys, who inherited the farm, only learned that the well was
not recognized by the State when we had the farm appraised in 2014. The well has not been used since
that time, and actually, had not been used for some years before 2014.

My brother Stephen and | started the paperwork, and visited the Marion County Planning Dept on April
23, 2015. They were helpful in filling out some of the sections, and, only as we were leaving, learned
that we probably should have been at Water Resources to start. Anyway, we believe that they
completed their section [s].

A check for $ 1,900 is attached to the first page, along with the schedule of the various fees
We have completed pages 1 through 11 of the Application to the best of our ability.

The next 8 pages include work done by our brother Tom, and work done on our behalf by the Planning D
ept last year. Hopefully in sum they meet your requirements as detailed on page 2.

Following are copies of the Deeds recorded in Vol 652 Page 869 and Vol 590 Page 549 which convey all
95.83 acres of the original family farm to the three current owners. Following that is a copy of the deed
recorded in Vol 693 page 581 and following page which, in Exhibit 2, conveys the 8.54 parcel North of
the House to the 3 current owners.

Lastly, we have attached a copy of the Water Well report for this well.

| will certainly be willing to respond by phone [ 775-329-5997 ] or E-Mail [ david ebner@shcglobal.net ]
if there are any questions | may be able to answer.

Thanks for your consideration.

Sincerely yours

/\,édzu Q m %w/ /W/)idu?/ %ﬁ

David M Ebner Managing Partner, David M. Ebner Family Limited Partnership RECEIVED BY OWRD

DEC 05 2015

SALEM, OR
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